SINCE1958
BRASS SERIES
TEL
FAX
WEB
EMAIL
Taylor Valve Technology
8300 S.W. 8th Street

      Overview  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
 Bill of Materials & Dimensions . . . . . 4
 Part Number System . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
 Capacity Chart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
 Lift Lever Option . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Model Series 88/89
      Overview  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
 Bill of Materials & Dimensions . . . . . 7
 Capacity Charts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
 Soft Seat & Lift Lever Option . . . . . . 9
 Part Number System . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Model Series 560/570
      Overview  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
 Bill of Materials & Dimensions . . . . 11
 Part Number System . . . . . . . . . . . 12
 560 Steam Capacity Charts . . . . . .12
 570 Steam Capacity Charts . . . . . .13
 3NOTE: Taylor Valve reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.
SERIES 69 RELIEF VALVES ®
®
Series 69
The Aquatrol Series 69 is an industry standard relief valve used for liquid relief and
by-pass. Engineered and designed for heavy duty, industrial and commercial usages.
A single piece bonnet to eliminate leakage while allowing for simple cleaning. Easy
removable sealed hex-cap to adjust pressure.
Valves are calibrated (set to pressure) based on a range of flow-rates (GPM) versus
seat size and set pressure. Standard valve is set to pressure to achieve flow rate
maximum and minimums within each set pressure range. See capacity chart for details.
Include liquid by-pass, regulation, continuous relief and over-protection. Used on
pumping stations, tanks, hydraulics, fluid / piping lines, oil fields, gas lines and more
where a Liquid or Water Relief Valve is needed.
Usages:
• Field adjustable by simple removal of the hex-cap
• Metal to metal precision lapped seating
• Back pressure tested
• Ease of cleaning and maintenance with simple bonnet removal.
• Stainless steel springs
• Single piece - 100% leak free bonnet
Features:
SERIES 69 - Bill of Materials
Item Description Brass Option Stainless Option
1 Body B16/B283 316 Stainless
2 Bonnet B584 B584
3 Ball Stainless Stainless
4 Disc B62 316 Stainless
5 Nameplate Stainless Stainless
6 Disc Nut B16 B16
7 Spring Support B16 B16
8 Spring 302/17-7 302/17-7
9 Spring Plate B16 B16
10 Hood Seal PTFE PTFE
11 Hood B16 B16
12 Pressure Screw B16 B16
13 Spring Post B16 B16
14 Lock-nut B16 B16
SERIES 69 - Dimensions
Series Size
I.D. Inlet Outlet DN
Dimension – In. (mm) Weight
Lb - (Kg)A B C
69 A1 1/2” 1/2” 15 6” (152) 2-1/2” (64) 1-3/8” (35) 1.7 (0.8)
69 A1 1/2” 3/4” 15 6” (152) 2-1/2” (64) 1-3/8” (35) 1.7 (0.8)
69 B1 3/4” 3/4” 20 6-1/4” (159) 2-5/8” (67) 1-1/2” (38) 2.2 (1)
69 B2 3/4” 1” 20 6-1/4” (159) 2-5/8” (67) 1-1/2” (38) 2.2 (1)
69 C1 1” 1” 25 7-3/8” (187) 2-7/8” (73) 1-3/4” (44) 3 (1.4)
69 C2 1” 1-1/4” 25 7-3/8” (187) 2-7/8” (73) 1-3/4” (44) 3 (1.4)
69 D1 1-1/4” 1-1/4” 32 8-1/4” (210) 3-3/8” (86) 2” (51) 4 (1.8)
69 D2 1-1/4” 1-1/2” 32 8-1/4” (210) 3-3/8” (86) 2” (51) 4 (1.8)
69 E1 1-1/2” 1-1/2” 40 9-1/2” (241) 3-1/2” (89) 2-1/8” (54) 5.8 (2.6)
69 E2 1-1/2” 2” 40 9-1/2” (241) 3-1/2” (89) 2-1/8” (54) 5.8 (2.6)
69 F1 2” 2” 50 11” (279) 3-7/8” (98) 2-5/8” (67) 9.7 (4.4)
69 F2 2” 2-1/2” 50 11” (279) 3-7/8” (98) 2-5/8” (67) 9.7 (4.4)
69 G1 2-1/2” 2-1/2” 65 13” (330) 5-1/4” (133) 3-5/8” (92) 19 (8.6)
69 G2 2-1/2” 3” 65 13” (330) 5-1/4” (133) 3-5/8” (92) 19 (8.6)
69 H1 3” 3” 80 13-1/4” (337) 5-5/8” (143) 3-5/8” (92) 19 (8.6)
SERIES 69 LIQUID CAPACITY
GPM AT 25% OVER SET PRESSURE
Flow
Factor 1.586 3.088 4.820 6.821 8.769 13.019 17.540 22.135
PSI A
1/2”
B